

12/07/2012



103652384

et

Docket Number

294.1.002

	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Alan A. Waldman DEC 7 2012 5th Floor Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attachee? No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Technology Capital Investors, LLC Address: 3010 W. Agua Fria Freeway, Suite 100
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution date(s): Execution Date(s): November 14, 2012 X Assignment Merger Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other:	City: Phoenix State/Prov.: Arizona Postal Code: 85027 Country: USA Additional name(s) & address(es): Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 8,287,475 ttached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. Registration No.: 28,433 Address: WATOV & KIPNES, P.C. P.O. Box 247	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Princeton Junction State/Prov.: NJ Postal	 X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Country: USA Code: 08550 Phone Number: 609 243-0330 Fax Number: 609 275-1010 Email Address: WKAllen1@agl.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number 23-0510 12/11/2012 KNGUYEN1 0000031 8287475 Authorized User Name Allen R. Kipnes 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP
9. Signature: Allen R. Kipnes, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

REEL: 029554 FRAME: 0842

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket Number 294.1.002

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)
12/002,428	December 17, 2007
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Alan A. Waldman	184 Seiffert Court Oceanside, NY 11572
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Technology Capital Investors, LLC	3010 W. Agua Fria Freeway, Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85027

Whereas, I, the above-mentioned Inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR APPLYING AN ELECTROSTATIC FIELD TO A WOUND OR SCAR TO PROMOTE HEALING THEREOF

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign 100% undivided interest in said Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignee, and whereas said Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of ______ dollars (\$________), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer 100% individed interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and inand to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filling of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Assignee, as assginee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignment in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

Assignment of Rights in Invention (Sole inventor; single assignee)

Docket Number 294.1.002

Application Number (if known)	Filing Date (if known)
12/002,428	December 17, 2007
Inventor	Residence of Inventor
Alan A. Waldman	184 Seiffert Court Oceanside, NY 11572
Assignee	Residence of Principal Place of Business of Assignee
Technology Capital Investors, LLC	3010 W. Agua Fria Freeway, Suite 100 Phoenix, AZ 85027

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.
Executed this 14 day of November, in the year 2012
at .
ala of lealdens
Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)
State of New York
County of Nassau
Before me personally appeared Alab Waldman who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of
ELIZABETH K HELEGI
ELIZABETH K HELSEL Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01HE6179584 Qualified in Nassau County My Commission Expires

RECORDED: 12/07/2012